C11 ( Monday - Saturday Evening except Public Holidays )

Central Chelmsford - Springfield
Monday To Saturday

Notes

Chelmsford City Centre, Railway Station, Stand 11
Chelmsford, Town Centre Tesco Store, O/s
Springfield, Briarswood, Adj

North Springfield, Goldenacres, Adj

Beaulieu Park, Beaulieu Gardens, Opp

Springfield - Central Chelmsford
Monday To Saturday

Notes

Beaulieu Park, Beaulieu Gardens, Adj

North Springfield, Goldenacres, Opp
Springfield, Briarswood, Opp

Chelmsford, Town Centre Tesco Store, Opp
Chelmsford City Centre, Bus Station, Stand 7

C11

20:03
20:09
20:17
20:21

C11

20:27
20:31
20:40
20:45

C11

21:03
21:09
21:17
21:21

C11

21:27
21:31
21:40
21:45



	Sheet1

