

C11 (Monday - Saturday Evening except Public Holidays)

Central Chelmsford - Springfield
Monday To Saturday

	C11	C11
Notes		
Chelmsford City Centre, Railway Station, Stand 11	20:03	21:03
Chelmsford, Town Centre Tesco Store, O/s	20:09	21:09
Springfield, Briarswood, Adj	20:17	21:17
North Springfield, Goldenacres, Adj	20:21	21:21
Beaulieu Park, Beaulieu Gardens, Opp	-	-

Springfield - Central Chelmsford
Monday To Saturday

	C11	C11
Notes		
Beaulieu Park, Beaulieu Gardens, Adj	-	-
North Springfield, Goldenacres, Opp	20:27	21:27
Springfield, Briarswood, Opp	20:31	21:31
Chelmsford, Town Centre Tesco Store, Opp	20:40	21:40
Chelmsford City Centre, Bus Station, Stand 7	20:45	21:45